
 

Contact Information for Research Administrators by Facility 
          

Bellevue Hospital Center    Kings County Hospital Center 

FRCs: Deepak Basdeo; Steven Ritzel CHAIR: Dr. Anna Nolan   FRCs: Bryce Petty CHAIR:  Dr. John Muthu 

Ph: 212-562-4176 Ph: 212-562-8242      Ph: 718-245-2973  Ph:  (718) 245-8188 

basdeod@nychhc.org; Steven.Ritzel@nychhc.org anna.nolan@nyumc.org   bryce.petty@nychhc.org John.Muthu@nychhc.org 

          

Coney Island Hospital    Lincoln Medical and Mental Health Center 

FRC:  Karen Hultberg  CHAIR:  Dr. Terence Brady   FRC: Shavy Nagpal CHAIR:  Dr. Vidya Menon 

Ph: 718-616-4298 Ph: 718-616-4385   Ph: 718-579-5016 Ph:  718-579-4739 

Karen.Hultberg@nychhc.org  Terence.Brady@nychhc.org   nagpals@nychhc.org menonv@nychhc.org 

          

Coler- Goldwater (Henry J. Carter Hospital & Nursing)   Metropolitan Hospital Center  

CHAIR:  Dr. Vasudeva Raju     FRC:  Michael Lettera CHAIR:  Dr. Eric Altschuler 

Ph:  212-318-4515     Ph:  212-423-8313 Ph: 212-423-6448 

Vasudeva.Raju@nychhc.org     Michael.Lettera@nychhc.org altschue@nychhc.org 

          

Elmhurst Hospital Center; Queens Hospital Center    Woodhull Medical and Mental Health Center  

FRC:  Toni Lewis; Ingrid Gapa Elmhurst CHAIR:  Dr. Lawrence Reich   FRC:  Mariana Noriega CHAIR:  Dr. Yusuf Afacan  

Ph:  (ELM) 718-334-4903; (QNS) 718-883-4971 718-334-2490; reichl@nychhc.org   Ph: 718- 963-8006 Ph:  718-963-8000 

LEWISTO@nychhc.org; gapai@nychhc.org Queens CHAIR: Dr. Issac Sachmechi    Mariana.Noriega@nychhc.org Yusuf.Afacan@woodhullhc.nychhc.org 

  SACHMECI@nychhc.org        

          

Gouverneur Diagnostic & Treatment Center        

CHAIR:  Dr. Morris Gagliardi         

Ph:  212-238-7218         

morris.gagliardi@nychhc.org         

          

Harlem Hospital Center        

FRC: Donna Dowie CHAIR:  Dr. Raji Ayinla        

Ph: 212-939-1054 Ph: (914) 588-9095         

Dowied2@nychhc.org Raji.Ayinla@nychhc.org          

          

Jacobi Medical Center | North Central Bronx Hospital        

FRC: Aline Baday  CHAIR:  Dr. Michelle Stern          

Ph:  718-918-3568 

Ph:(718)918-5549; 

Michelle.Stern@nbhn.net       

Aline.Baday@nbhn.net Research Director: Raven Dwyer       

  Ph: (718) 918-7070 dwyerr1@nychhc.org       
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